Cultural Facilities Commission	M	ain Operating Appropriations Bill	H. B. 153
Executive	As Passed by the House	As Passed by the Senate	As Enacted
AFCCD2 Operating Expenses			
Section: 255.10	Section: 255.10	Section: 255.10	Section: 255.10
Requires GRF appropriation item 371321, Operating Expenses, to be used by the Commission to perform its responsibilities.	Same as the Executive.	Same as the Executive.	Same as the Executive.
AFCCD1 Lease Rental Payments			
Section: 255.10	Section: 255.10	Section: 255.10	Section: 255.10
Requires GRF appropriation item 371401, Lease Rental Payments, to be used to meet all of the Commission's required payments between July 1, 2011 and June 30, 2013 under primary leases and agreements for cultural and sports facilities.	Same as the Executive.	Same as the Executive.	Same as the Executive.
AFCCD4 Project Administration Services			
Section: 255.10	Section: 255.10	Section: 255.10	Section: 255.10
Requires SSR Fund 4T80 appropriation item 371603, Project Administration Services, to be used by the Commission to administer Cultural and Sports Facilities Building Fund (Fund 7030) projects.	Same as the Executive.	Same as the Executive.	Same as the Executive.
Requires the Director of Budget and Management, on a quarterly basis, to determine the amount of cash from interest	Same as the Executive.	Same as the Executive.	Same as the Executive.

o Cultural Facilities Commission		Main Operating Appropriations Bill	H. B. 153
Executive	As Passed by the House	As Passed by the Senate	As Enacted
earnings to be transferred from Fund 7030 to Fund 4T80.			
Requires the Director of Budget and Management to determine, after each bond issuance, the amount of cash from any premium paid on the issuance, after all issuance costs have been paid, that is available to be transferred from Fund 7030 to Fund 4T80.	Same as the Executive.	Same as the Executive.	Same as the Executive.
AFCCD3 Capital Donations Fund Certification	ons and Appropriations		
Section: 255.10	Section: 255.10	Section: 255.10	Section: 255.10
Requires the Executive Director of the Commission to certify to the Director of Budget and Management the amount of cash receipts and related investment income, irrevocable letters of credit from a bank, or certification of the availability of funds that have been received from a county or a municipal corporation for deposit into the Capital Donations Fund (Fund 5A10) and that are related to an anticipated project and appropriates these amounts to appropriation item C37146, Capital Donations. Requires the Executive Director to make a written agreement with the	Same as the Executive.	Same as the Executive.	Same as the Executive.

hio Cultural Facilities Commission	Transportation Budget		H. B. 114	
Executive	As Passed by the House	As Passed by the Senate	As Enacted	
BORCD4 Cuyahoga Community Coll	ege Capital Appropriations			
		Section: 610.20	Section: <i>610.20</i>	
No provision.	No provision.	Amends H.B. 462 of the 128th General Assembly to make the following changes:	Same as the Senate.	
No provision.	No provision.	Transfers Cultural Facilities Commission capital appropriation item C371S1, Museum of Contemporary Art Cleveland, with an appropriation of \$450,000, to Cuyahoga Community College capital appropriation item C37834, Museum of Contemporary Art Cleveland, with an appropriation of \$450,000.	Same as the Senate.	
No provision.	No provision.	Transfers Cultural Facilities Commission capital appropriation item C371U5, Cleveland Zoological Society, with an appropriation of \$150,000, to Cuyahoga Community College capital appropriation item C37833, Cleveland Zoological Society, with an appropriation of \$150,000.	Same as the Senate.	
No provision.	No provision.	Creates Cuyahoga Community College capital appropriation item C37835, Western Reserve Historical Society, with an appropriation of \$2,800,000. Cancels encumbrances against Cultural Facilities Commission capital appropriation item C371A9, Western Reserve Historical Society, and reestablishes them against Cuyahoga Community College capital appropriation item C37835, Western Reserve Historical Society.	Same as the Senate.	

Ohio Cultural Facilities Commission	Trai	Transportation Budget					
Executive	As Passed by the House	As Passed by the Senate	As Enacted				
BORCD96 Western Reserve Historical Society Transfer							
		Sections: 620.40, 620.41	Sections: 620.40, 620.41				
No provision.	No provision.	Limits the amount of encumbrances against capital appropriation item C371A9, Western Reserve Historical Society, (used by the Cultural Facilities Commission) that are canceled and reestablished against capital appropriation item C37835, Western Reserve Historical Society, (used by Cuyahoga Community College) to \$2.8 million. (H.B. 114 of the 129th GA canceled and reestablished any encumbrances remaining at the end of the fiscal year.)	Same as the Senate.				